Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Full Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M&I Marshall & Ilsley Bank		06/27/2006	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leach Company, Inc.		
Street Address:	54 Park Place		
City:	Appleton		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	54914		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1387455	2R
Registration Number:	1378023	2R II
Registration Number:	681412	LEACH
Registration Number:	1478576	LEACH ALPHA
Registration Number:	704883	PACKMASTER
Registration Number:	1379102	LEACH
Registration Number:	1481397	OSHKOSH
Registration Number:	214035	OSHKOSH
Registration Number:	1378024	SC II

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)552-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

314-552-6000 Phone:

tpolcyn@thompsoncoburn.com Email:

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003340 FRAME: 0743**

900052290

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Polcyn Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza Address Line 2: Thompson Coburn LLP Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 41111/60565 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas A. Polcyn Signature: /thomas a. polcyn/ 06/30/2006 Date:

Total Attachments: 3

source=m&i_to_leach#page1.tif source=m&i_to_leach#page2.tif source=m&i_to_leach#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003340 FRAME: 0744

FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made and entered into as

of the 27 day of June, 2006, by M&I Marshall & Ilsley Bank of 770 North Water Street, Milwaukee,

Wisconsin 53202 ("Lender"), in favor of Leach Company, Inc. (formerly The Leach Company), a

Wisconsin corporation having offices at 54 Park Place, Appleton, WI 54914, but formerly having offices

at 2327 Harrison Street, Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54903 ("Obligor").

The Lender hereby releases its lien and security interest and resigns any and all right, title, and

interest it may have in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations under the document executed

December 29, 1992 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 8, 1993,

at reel and frame numbers 0924/0868, including, without limitation, its lien and security interest in all

trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations described more fully in Schedule A

attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Full Release of Security Interest to be

executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

M&I MARSHALL & ILSLEY BANK

1

3376459

TRADEMARK

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF WISCONSIN)				
CITY OF MILINAUICE)				
On this 27th day of 2006 before me appeared to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that she/he is a 1/16 PRESIDENT of M&I Marshall & Ilsley Bank; that she/he is authorized to sign this instrument on behalf of M&I Marshall & Ilsley Bank; and that she/he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of M&I Marshall & Ilsley Bank.				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, and affixed my official seal in the City and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.				
(Seal) Styphin Buyer,				
Notary Public				
My Commission Expires: 2-24-08				

3376459 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003340 FRAME: 0746

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Date Filed	Registration No.	Date Registered
2R	73/544,629	06-24-1985	1,387,455	03-25-1986
2R II	73/544,587	06-24-1985	1,378,023	01-14-1986
LEACH	72/061,819	11-03-1958	681,412	07-07-1959
LEACH ALPHA	73/600,218	05-22-1986	1,478,576	03-01-1988
PACKMASTER	72/061,820	11-03-1958	704,883	09-27-1960
LEACH and Design	73/548,037	07-15-1985	1,379,102	01-21-1986
OSHKOSH	73/598,587	05-02-1986	1,481,397	03-22-1988
OSHKOSH and Design	71/206,531	12-10-1924	214,035	06-08-1926
SC II	73/544,616	06-24-1985	1,378,024	01-14-1986

3376459 3 **TRADEMARK** REEL: 003340 FRAME: 0747

RECORDED: 06/30/2006